
AGENDA

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF NEW GLARUS
FACILITIES, TRANSPORTATION AND TECHNOLOGY COMMITTEE MEETING

MONDAY, MAY 16, 2022
HIGH SCHOOL LIBRARY/MEDIA CENTER, ROOM 183 JOIN ZOOM MEETING USING 
LINK HTTPS://US02WEB.ZOOM.US/J/86843253117?PWD=KEZUN9KNMFCTTWE-

E21MWCUJAFEAVI.1 OR BY PHONE USING 1-646-568-7788 MEETING ID 868 
4325 3117 & PASSWORD 151705

1701 2ND STREET
NEW GLARUS, WISCONSIN 53574

6:30 PM

I. CALL TO ORDER
II. LONG-TERM FACILITY PLANNING REVIEW 2
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Long Term Facilities Plan Priorities Title Notes

Remodeling/Improvement Priorities

1 HS Bleachers Done
1 Update locker rooms Done
1 Replace outside doors in bad condition Done

2 Update parking lots **
2 Football Field Lighting Upgrades Done
2 Interior Lighting Upgrades - El
2 Interior Lighting Upgrades - HS
2 Remodel HS Classrooms **

3 Resurface competitive fields
3 Roof replacement
3 HS Bathrooms - Remodel - Flooring, Toilets, and Dividers
3 Update Auditorium
3 Motion Sensors for Lights in Gyms and Commons

4 Boiler replacement 
4 Tennis courts

** At least part of project in referendum

Addition/New Building Priorities
1 Elementary School - Build New,  Add-On, and/or Remodel **
1 Replace Elementary Air Handlers Stimulus $
1 STEAAM Addition/Remodel **
1 Renovate MS/HS Classrooms and Support Areas **
1 Additional Bathrooms in MS/HS
1 Improve Traffic Flow/Parking Lots **
1 Track/Soccer/Football Field
1 Replace Roofing

2 Larger Kitchen and Cafeteria

2



2 Additional Gym and Fitness Center Space
2 Larger Auditorium
2 Replace Roofing

3 Indoor Pool

** At least part of project in referendum
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2020-21 Projects Title Cost Funding Source Notes
Elementary Interior Lighting Upgrades $15,000 District
MS/HS Lighting Upgrades $20,000 District
Auditorium Lighting Upgrades $23,000 District
Upgrade Custodial Equipment & Purchase for New Bldg $30,000 District
Upgrade Tech Ed Equipment $100,000 District
Server Room AC Replacement $10,000 District
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2014-15 Projects Title Cost Funding Source Notes
ES-ES-1 Controls Upgrades - Elem $108,749 Ref/Energy Exemp/DistrictDone
ES-ES-2 Controls Upgrades - Elem $140,956 Ref/Energy Exemp/DistrictDone
ES-ES-8 Computer Room Cooling - Elem $8,880 Ref/Energy Exemp/DistrictDone
ES-ES-9 HVAC Recommissioning - Elem $31,400 REf/Energy Exemp/DistrictDone
ES-DM-1 and PRA #13 El Heating - Pump Replacement - El $56,694 Ref/Energy Exemp/DistrictDone
MHS-ES-1 VAV Box & Controls - HS $97,767 Ref/Energy Exemp/DistrictDone
MHS- ES-2 Controls Expansion - HS $52,740 Ref/Energy Exemp/DistrictDone
MHS-ES-8 HVAC Recommissioning - HS $74,422 Ref/Energy Exemp/DistrictDone
ES-DM-5 Walk-in Freezer - Elem $26,757 District - Reallocated FundsDone
MHS-DM-6 Freezer and Cooler Upgrades - HS $3,219 District - Reallocated FundsDone
Total $601,584

2015-16 Projects Title Cost Funding Source Notes
ES-EE-1 and 7 Exterior Lighting Upgrades and Electrical Distribution Upgrade - El $9,500 District Done
MHS-EE-5 Exterior Lighting Upgrades - HS $15,000 District Done
PRA #8 El Elementary Bleachers $60,000 Distict Done

HS and Elem Gym Floor Refinishing $30,000 District Done
Elem 3/4 Hall to Gym - Replace with Crash Doors $3,800 District Done
Put in Swipe Card Reader for Elem Cafe to 1/2, 3/4 $2,000 District Done
Upgrade Toilet Rooms by Cafeteria - Partitions $6,000 District Done
Upgrade Toilet Rooms in Back Hallway - Partitions $6,000 District Done
Fence along MS Driveway $6,500 District Done

ES-EE-3 and PRA #22 El Emergency Generator - Elem $70,000 District Done
Music Room Carpet Elementary $5,600 District Done
Push Through Emergency Gates - Elem Playground and Football Field $8,000 District Done
Swipe Card Reader - MPR Equipment Room $2,750 District Done
Update Bathrooms, FACS, and Art Rooms (countertops, plumbing, etc.)$45,000 District Done
Outside Painting $28,000 District Done
Blacktop graveled areas at elementary $56,198 District Done
Gator $8,000 District Done
Masonry - Elementary $5,500 District Done
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Fencing - Elementary and Football Field $10,000 District Done
Total $367,848

2016-17 Projects Title Cost Funding Source Notes
PRA #13 and 33 HS Replace damaged doors $7,500 #14 and #9 done

MS Bleachers $20,000 Mid-Feb
Safety Improvements at Baseball Field $7,000

2016-17 Projects Title Cost Funding Source Notes
New Floor Cleaning Machine $14,000 Done
Landscape areas where water run off was a problem $11,000 Done
Cooling in server room in MS $10,000 Done
Make MS teaming room a classroom $1,000 Done
Elementary gym - tie air handler and fans together on controls $2,000 Done
NewTrash and Recycling Bins $9,500 Done
Change light switch in intervention room (back hallway) 200 Done
Update security cameras $90,000 Done - Referendum $
Update Elementary Bathrooms $75,000 Done

PRA #24 HS Library walls, ceiling, and lower lighting (not track lights) $25,000 Done
Update HS classrooms $125,000 Done
Replace blacktop $125,000 Done

2017-18 Projects Title Cost Funding Source Notes
Label New Bathrooms and Offices Done
Library/Classroom Remodeling $147,000 Done * Findorff
Elementary Bathroom Remodeling $27,000 Done

2018-19 Projects Title Cost Funding Source Notes
Flooring for stage area in cafeteria $6,000 Done
Flooring for elementary cafeteria and back corridors $50,000 Done
Painting for elementary cafeteria, back corridors, and library hallway $18,000 Done
Lighting for elementary cafeteria, back corridor, and library hallway $14,000 Done
Replace damaged doors - 4 exterior doors $18,000 Done
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Remodel HS classrooms $90,000 Done
New Cabinets - Elem Library Hallway $24,000 Done

Replace north windows of elementary school $11,000 Done

Elementary Roof over 3/4 Hallway $90,000 Referendum Done
Remodel Activity Rooms to be Classrooms $35,000 Referendum Done

2019-20 Projects Title Cost Funding Source Notes
HS Parking Lot Repair $50,000 District Done
Move Playground Equipment to Elem $13,800 District Done
Repair/Replace Playground Equipment $44,500 District Done
Additional Bleachers at Football Field $50,000 District Done

2020-21 Projects Title Cost Funding Source Notes
HS Bleachers $120,000 District
Replace Outside Gym Doors $35,000 District
Football Field Lights $85,000 District
Locker Room Lockers $110,000 District
Locker Room Painting $15,000 District
Elementary Air Handlers $125,000 District
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III. SUMMER PROJECTS - LIGHTING UPGRADES
IV. TECH ED EQUIPMENT IMPROVEMENTS
V. ADJOURN

PURSUANT TO APPLICABLE LAW, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT A QUORUM OR A MAJORITY OF THE NEW GLARUS SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD 
MEMBERS MAY ATTEND THIS MEETING.  INFORMATION PRESENTED AT THIS MEETING MAY HELP FORM THE RATIONALE BEHIND FUTURE 
ACTIONS THAT MAY BE TAKEN BY THE NEW GLARUS SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD.  

UPON REQUEST TO THE DISTRICT OFFICE, SUBMITTED TWENTY-FOUR (24) HOURS IN ADVANCE, THE DISTRICT SHALL MAKE REASONABLE 
ACCOMMODATIONS INCLUDING THE PROVISION OF INFORMATIONAL MATERIAL IN AN ALTERNATIVE FORMAT FOR A  DISABLED PERSON TO BE 
ABLE TO ATTEND THIS MEETING.  
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